V
al
id
at
io
n
of
 p

Toronto Site
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
Figure 2 - ACRES Sleeve Part Number Breakdown
4.2 Equipment
4.2.1 ACRES sleeve preparation, installation and removal tools (e.g., as shown in Figure 2).
Basic ACRES Sleeve Part Number
JK5511 - 1/64" O/S Protruding Head, Shear Type
JK5512 - 1/64" O/S 100° Flush Head, Shear Type
JK5514 - 1/64" O/S, AN426/MS20426 100° Flush Head, Tension Type
JK5516 - 1/64" O/S, AN509/MS24694 100° Flush Head, Tension Type
JK5517 -  1/64" O/S, Protruding Head, Tension Type
JK5576 - 1/32" O/S, AN509/MS24694 100° Flush Head, Tension Type
JK5577 -  1/32" O/S, Protruding Head, Shear Type
JK5971 - 1/32" O/S Clearance, Protruding Head, Shear Type
Material :  C - A286 Corrosion Resistant Steel
Diameter Code
Code
Sleeve Inside Diameter (-0.0000" / + 0.0015")
1/64" and 1/32" Sleeves  1/32" Clearance Sleeves
05 0.1550" ---
55 0.1620" ---
06 0.1880" ---
08 0.2480"  0.2530"
10 0.3105" ---
12  0.3730" ---
Finish :  P- Cadmium Plating, N - None
Sleeve Length, Stock , in 16ths of an inch (Note 1)
Code Length Remarks
12 3/4" for sleeve size 05 and 5
16 1" for sleeve size 06 and UP
Note 1. To obtain the required length for installation, refer to section 5.5.
JK5511   C     06     P    16
PPS 2.65
Issue 9
Page 6 of 17
Toronto Site
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
Figure 3 - TS.465.10.10 Tool Kit Contents
Flush Head
Installation Tool
TS.465.10.14
Wedge Removal Tool
TS.465.10.17
MK 2
Break Off Tool
Protruding Head
Installation Tool
TS.465.10.15
Removal Tool
TS.465.10.16
Hook Removal Tool
TS.465.10.17
MK 1
Combination Tool
TS.465.10.18
Double Margin Drill Depth Gauge
Step Plate
TS.561.11.16 TS.465.10.12
TS.465.10.13
TS.465.10.13
PPS 2.65
Issue 9
Page 7 of 17
Toronto Site
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
5 Procedure
5.1 General
5.1.1 ACRES sleeves are used for the repair of holes (tapered, bellmouth, elongated, etc.) for
Hi-Lok fasteners, Hi-Shear rivets, threaded bolts and lockbolts.  Use ACRES sleeves